Town of Cheswold 1856



State of Delaware 1787

September 14, 2015

PUBLIC NOTICE Of FINAL DISCRETIONARY ACTION

FINAL DISCRETIONARY ACTION PROPOSING THE ANNEXATION OF ONE, (1), PARCEL, MAP ID 3-00-05600-01-1200-0001, OWNED BY EVANS JARRELL, LLC, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD

Please take notice that on September 9, 2015, the Town Council of the Town of Cheswold passed Resolution No. 08-25-15-075 "Resolution Ordering and Setting Date for Special Election with Respect to the Annexation of Evans Jarrell, LLC Property in Accordance with Charter of the Town of Cheswold".

Pursuant to Section 3.2.3 of the Charter of the Town of Cheswold, the ordering of a special election is, ipso facto, to be considered the determination of the Town Council to proceed with the matter of the proposed annexation. Accordingly, Town Council has taken its final discretionary action with respect to the proposed annexation of the properties more fully identified in Resolution No. 08-25-15-075.